## HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



## **OFFICE ORDER**

Sh. Sanjay Joon, IAS, Administrator (HQ), HUDA, Panchkula has been appointed as Nodal Officer to pursue HUDA and Urban Estates Department Court Cases in Hon'ble High Court vide Endst. No. DA/2015/3100-3162 dated 18.09.2015.

Sh. Navneet Sharma, ADA will be associated with him for the above said work. He shall follow up cases on day to day basis and also apprised the Nodal Officer for the developments in the Hon'ble High Court/A.G. office and whenever any intervention is required, he will personally bring it to the notice of Nodal Officer.

Dated, the Panchkula, 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2015

Brijendra Singh, IAS Chief Administrator, HUDA Panchkula

Dated: 24/9/15

Endst. No.EA-7-2015/ 17933-42

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Administrator(HQ), HUDA, Panchkula.
- 2. All the Zonal Administrators, HUDA.
- 3. All Heads of Branches, HUDA, H.Q.
- 4. All the Estate Officers, HUDA.
- 5. All DDAs and ADAs in the HQ as well as in the field.
- 6. GM(IT) to host the office order on HUDA website.
- 7. PS/A.G., Haryana for kind information of A.G., Haryana. The landline number of the O/o Nodal Officer is 0172-2566650.
- 8. PS/ACSTCP for kind information of Worthy ACSTCP.
- 9. PA/CA for kind information of C.A., HUDA.
- 10. Sh. Navneet Sharma, ADA O/o District Attorney, HUDA, Panchkula.

for Chief Administrator, HUDA Panchkula